
W H O  A R E  M Y  L E G I S L A T O R S ?

N E W  Y O R K  S T A T E  L E G I S L A T O R U . S .  G O V E R N M E N T

G A R D E N  C I T Y  P A R E N T  T E A C H E R  A S S O C I A T I O N

Governor Kathy Hochul*
NYS State Capitol Building
Albany, NY 12224
(518) 474-8390
gov.cuomo@chamberstate.ny.us

N Y S  D E P A R T M E N T  O F  E D U C A T I O N U . S .  D E P T .  O F  E D U C A T I O N  

NYS Assembly:
Assemblymember Carl E. Heastie
Speaker of the Assembly
1446 East Gun Hill Road 
Bronx, NY 10469
(718) 654-6539
speaker@nyassembly.gov

NYS Senate:
Senator Andrea Stewart-Cousins
Temporary President & Majority

Leader
28 Wells Avenue, Building #3
Yonkers, NY 10701
(914) 423-4031
fscousins@nysenate.gov

Betty A. Rosa
Commissioner of Education
NY State Education Building
89 Washington Avenue
Albany, NY 12234 
518-474-3852

Lester Young
Chancellor, Board of Regents
89 Washington Ave.
Albany, NY 12234 
(518) 474-5889     
Regent.Young@nysed.gov

Roger Tilles
Regent, 10th Judicial District
Lorber Hall, Room 211 
Long Island University Post
720 Northern Boulevard 
Brookville, NY 11548 
(516) 299-3505
Regent.Tilles@nysed.gov

Assemblyman Michael Benedetto,

Committee on Education
3602 E. Tremont Ave., Ste. 201
Bronx, NY 10465
(718) 892-2235
benedettom@nyassembly.gov

Assembly District #19
Assemblyman Edward Ra*
Member, Committee on Education
825 East Gate Blvd., Suite 207
Garden City, NY 11530
(516) 535-4095
rae@nyassembly.gov

Senator Shelley B. Mayer
Education Committee
222 Grace Church Street, Ste. 300
Port Chester, NY 10573
(914) 934-5250
smayer@nysenate.gov

Senate District #6
Senator Kevin Thomas*
990 Stewart Avenue, Ste. LL45A
Garden City, NY 11530
(516) 739-1700
thomas@nysenate.gov

U.S. Senate:
Senator Charles E. Schumer* 
145 Pine Lawn Road #300 
Melville, NY 11747 
(631) 753-0978 
www.schumer.senate.gov 

Senator Kirsten Gillibrand*  
155 Pinelawn Rd., Suite 250 North
Melville, NY 11747
(631) 249-2825
www.gillibrand.senate.gov

U.S. Congress:
Kathleen Rice*
Congressional District #4
300 Garden City Plaza, Suite 200
Garden City, NY 11530
(516) 739-3008
www.kathleenrice.house.gov

Legislator Laura Schaefer* 
1550 Franklin Ave.  
Mineola, NY 11501
(516) 571-6214
lschaefer@nassaucountyny.gov

*Garden City elected legislator

N Y S  B O A R D  O F  R E G E N T S

N A S S A U  C O U N T Y

President Joe Biden*

Miguel Cardona
Secretary of Education
U.S. Department of Education
400 Maryland Avenue, SW
Washington, D.C. 20202
(202) 401-3000 * 1-800-USA-LEARN 

The White House
1600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20500
(518) 474-8390
president@whitehouse.gov 

http://www.governor.ny.gov/
http://assembly.state.ny.us/mem/Carl-E-Heastie/
https://www.nysenate.gov/senators/john-j-flanagan
http://www.nysed.gov/about/commissioner-elia
http://www.regents.nysed.gov/members/rosa-betty
http://www.regents.nysed.gov/members/tilles-roger
http://assembly.state.ny.us/mem/Catherine-Nolan/
http://assembly.state.ny.us/mem/Edward-P-Ra/
https://www.nysenate.gov/senators/carl-l-marcellino
https://www.nysenate.gov/senators/kemp-hannon
https://www.schumer.senate.gov/
https://www.gillibrand.senate.gov/
https://kathleenrice.house.gov/
https://www.nassaucountyny.gov/510/District-14---Laura-Schaefer
http://gov.cuomo@chamberstate.ny.us/
http://www.greatagain.gov/
http://www2.ed.gov/news/staff/bios/king.html
https://www.whitehouse.gov/administration/eop

